FORM 4

Instruction 1(b)

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington,	$D \subset$	20540
wasiiiiigtoii,	D.C.	20549

Check this box if no longer subject
to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5
obligations may continue. See
Instruction 1/h)

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Name and Address of Reporting Person* Shemesh Avraham					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol CIM Commercial Trust Corp [CMCT]									k all app Direc	tor	ng Pe X	10% C	wner	
(Last) (First) (Middle) 4700 WILSHIRE BLVD					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 04/10/2020									below	er (give title		below)	(specify	
(Street) LOS ANGELI (City)			0010 Zip)		4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)								Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person						
		Table	I - Noi	n-Deriva	tive	Secur	ities Ad	quire	d, Di	sposed of	, or Be	enefic	ially	/ Own	ed				
Date				2. Transactio Date Month/Day/\	Execution Date		on Date,	3. Transaction Code (Instr.		4. Securities (Disposed Of (5)	l (A) or . 3, 4 and	and Securities Beneficially Owned Follow		s ally following	Form y (D) o		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership		
								Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	- 1	Reported Transact (Instr. 3 a	ion(s)			(Instr. 4)	
Common Stock			04/10/20	2020			A		203,349(1)	A	\$11.	6	2,946,448 ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽⁴		I		See footnotes (3) and (4) ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾		
Common Stock													5,204 ⁽²⁾				See footnote (5) ⁽⁵⁾		
Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)																			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	if any	ion Date,	4. Transa Code 8)		5. Number of Derivative Securitie: Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)	Exp (Mo	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)			and t of ies ving ive y (Instr.	Deri Sec (Ins	Perivative Security Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction (Instr. 4)	у	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
Evalenation					Code	v	(A) (D)	Date Exe	e rcisable	Expiration Date		Amount or Number of Shares							

- 1. CIM Capital, LLC ("CIM Capital"), a wholly owned subsidiary of CIM Group, LLC, received 203,349 shares of common stock from the Issuer as payment for the obligation of CIM Urban Partners, L.P. ("CIM Urban"), a wholly-owned indirect subsidiary of the Issuer, to pay CIM Capital a management fee in respect of the first fiscal quarter of 2020 pursuant to the investment management agreement between CIM Capital and CIM Urban.
- 2. All share amounts give effect to the 3-for-1 reverse stock split of the common stock of the Issuer on September 3, 2019.
- 3. These shares are owned directly by CIM Service Provider, LLC, CIM Urban Sponsor, LLC and CIM Capital, LLC. CIM Group, LLC is the sole equity member of each of CIM Service Provider, LLC, CIM Urban Sponsor, LLC and CIM Capital, LLC. The reporting person, Shaul Kuba and Richard Ressler may be deemed to beneficially own all of these shares because of their positions with CIM Group, LLC. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership of these securities except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein, and the inclusion of these shares in this report shall not be deemed an admission of beneficial ownership of all of the reported shares for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purpose.
- 4. Includes 2,468,390 shares of common stock of the Issuer acquired by CIM Service Provider, LLC at a price of \$19.1685 per share on October 11, 2019 and not previously reported by the reporting person on Form 4, and does not include 13,719,185 shares of common stock previously held by Urban Partners II, LLC (an entity for which the Reporting Person was a controlling person) included in the Reporting Person's prior Form 4 in which he had no pecuniary interest.
- 5. Shares held by The Shemesh Family Trust of which the reporting person was the grantor and the indirect beneficial owner.

/s/ David Thompson, attorney 04/14/2020 in fact

** Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.